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Coming up: 

Mon 3rd March    Swimming starts for P4/5 classes (10 weeks-Monday afternoon) 

Tues 4th and Wed 5th March     Parent’s Evening – booking information has been sent by email. 

Thu 6th March     Spring Disco (See Parent Council Facebook for timing) 

Mon 10th – Fri 14th March   Science Week – science activities in school 

Mon 17th – Fri 21st March   Neurodiversity Week – celebrating our differences. 

Friday 21st March    Odd Socks Day, celebrating differences 

Friday 21st March    Glee competition in Edinburgh 

Tuesday 25th March    P7 parent meeting about S1 at Kelso High School (6.30pm) 

Friday 28th March    P5 Assembly (All P5 parents invited) 12.15pm 

Mon 31st Mar – Wed 2nd Apr    P7 residential  

Thu 3rd April      Sponsored Obstacle Course (Parent Council Event) 

Friday 4th April      Last Day of Term 

Mon 7th – Fri 18th Apr     School Holiday 

Mon 21st Apr      School reopens to all pupils. (Breakfast club from 8am) 

Mon 28th Apr     Bikeability for P6 during this week – times and groups vary 

Mon 5th May     HOLIDAY – school closed to all 

Tue 6th May     INSET – school closed to pupils 

Tue 10th – Thu 12th June   P7 Transition Days at KHS 

Wed 25th June     Last Day of Term and School Session 

  

Rotary Quiz for Kelso Primary Schools 

The rotary quiz was held at Kelso High School on Wednesday. It was 

great to have at least one team from each Kelso Primary School. 

(This year we were allowed to enter 2 teams for the Rotary Quiz, so 

we did!) 

There were some tough rounds! Great effort was made by all the 

teams and Broomlands Primary School teams came out with the 

top scores! Well done to them! They go through to the next round. 

#learning #laughter #love 
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Gold School Sport Award     

We are delighted to inform you that our school has been awarded a sportscotland Gold School Sport 

Award for 2025-2027.            

The Gold School Sport Award is recognition of our school’s achievements in putting sport at the heart of 

our school’s planning, practice and ethos. 

The Gold Award also highlights that our school has shown excellent practice across the core areas of the 

Award and demonstrated an on-going commitment to increase young people’s opportunities and 

engagement in physical education, school sport and leadership and provide clear pathways to life-long 

participation in sport.    

Thank you to Mr Sutton and our community partners to making this such a success in our school. 

 

 Scotland Shop Scots Poetry Competition 

Some of our children entered the Scotland Shop’s Scots Poetry 

recital competition, alongside other children across the Scottish 

Borders.  

We are delighted that Ruaridh Stark, P5 came second. He has won a 

box of fudge and £200 for the school! Simply brilliant! 

In addition, Strachan Baillie (P5) and Polly Smith (P4) were ‘Highly 

Commended’ and awarded a lovely rosette. A fantastic 

achievement. 

We are so proud of all our children who sent in an entry. Well done! 

 
 

 

 

 


